previous GAAP for those assets to the underlying assets pro rata using reserve volumes or reserve values as of that date. The
Company used reserve values as at October 31, 2010 to allocate the cost of development and production assets to CGU’s. The
adjustment had no material effect on the Company’s financial statements.

As the Company elected the oil and gas assets IFRS 1 exemption, the asset retirement obligation (ARO) exemption available to
full cost entities was also elected. This exemption allows for the re-measurement of ARO on IFRS transition with the offset to
retained earnings. The adjustment had no material effect on the Company’s financial statements.

The Company has elected the IFRS 1 exemption that allows the Company an exemption on IFRS 2 “Share-Based Payments” to
equity instruments which vested and settled before the Company’s transition date to IFRS. The adjustment had no material effect
on the Company’s financial statements.

BRS Resources Ltd.

NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Periods ended July 31, 2012 and 2011

17. RECONCILIATION FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS continued

Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of financial position from Canadian GAAP to IFRS as of the date of IFRS transition –
November 1, 2010, July 31, 2011 and October 31, 2011.

As of November 1, 2010 As of July, 2011 As of October 31, 2011

Canadian IFRS Canadian IFRS Canadian IFRS

Notes GAAP Adjustments IFRS GAAP Adjustments IFRS GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Assets:

Current

Cash 5,585 - 5,585 1,341,104 - 1,341,104 322,836 - 322,836

Accounts receivable 4,450 - 4,450 133,833 - 133,833 100,604 - 100,604

Due from related parties - - - - - - 189,774 - 189,774

Prepaid expenses 3,921 - 3,921 39,865 - 39,865 16,228 - 16,228

Total current assets 13,956 - 13,956 1,514,802 - 1,514,802 629,442 - 629,442

Oher restricted assets - - - - - - 96,143 - 96,143

Deposit on acquisition 157,280 - 157,280 - - - - - -

Exploration and evaluation

asset a - 125,000 125,000 - 2,187,636 2,187,636 - 1,436,887 1,436,887

Property and equipment a 411,041 (125,000) 286,041 3,697,481 (2,187,636) 1,509,845 5,557,031 (1,436,887) 4,135,262

b 15,118

Total Assets 582,277 - 582,277 5,212,283 - 5,212,283 6,282,616 15,118 6,297,734

Liabilities:

Current

Accounts payable and

accrued expenses 186,200 - 186,200 86,468 - 86,468 374,111 - 374,111

Notes payable 753,082 - 753,082 - - - 1,890,193 - 1,890,193

Due to related parties 335,218 - 335,218 - - - 32,068 - 32,068

Decommissioningt obligation - - - 1,549 - 1,549 1,614 - 1,614

Total current liabilities 1,274,500 - 1,274,500 88,017 - 88,017 2,297,986 - 2,297,986

Decommissioning obligation,

non-long term portion - - - 737 - 737 737 - 737

Notes payable - - - 824,704 - 824,704 - - -

Total Liabilities 1,274,500 - 1,274,500 913,458 - 913,458 2,298,723 - 2,298,723

Shareholders' Equity (Deficit)

Share capital 18,049,724 - 18,049,724 24,269,688 - 24,269,688 24,464,801 - 24,464,801

Share subscriptions - - - - - - (25,000) - (25,000)

Contributed surplus 937,585 - 937,585 2,209,319 - 2,209,319 2,349,746 - 2,349,746

Deficit b (19,679,532)$ - (19,679,532) (22,180,182) - (22,180,182) (22,805,654) 15,118 (22,790,536)

Total shareholders' Equity (deficit) (692,223) - (692,223) 4,298,825 - 4,298,825 3,983,893 15,118 3,999,011

Total liabilities and shareholders'

equity (deficit) 582,277 - 582,277 5,212,283 - 5,212,283 6,282,616 15,118 6,297,734

BRS Resources Ltd.

NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Periods ended July 31, 2012 and 2011

17. RECONCILIATION FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS continued

Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of operations and deficit from Canadian GAAP to IFRS as of the date of IFRS transition –
July 31, 2011 and October 31, 2011.

Period Ended July 31, 2011 Period Ended October 31, 2011

Canadian IFRS Canadian IFRS

Notes GAAP Adjustments IFRS GAAP Adjustments IFRS

REVENUE

Oil and gas 48,270 - 48,270 68,025 - 68,025

Management fee 44,528 - 44,528 79,712 - 79,712

92,798 - 92,798 147,737 - 147,737

EXPENSES

Stock based compensation 1,271,734 - 1,271,734 1,412,161 - 1,412,161

Wages and benefits 388,938 - 388,938 540,147 - 540,147

Engineering and consulting fees 360,834 - 360,834 442,782 - 442,782

Legal and accounting 109,629 - 109,629 175,700 - 175,700

Office and general 129,789 - 129,789 160,100 - 160,100

Regulatory fees 70,599 - 70,599 78,523 - 78,523

Travel 51,643 - 51,643 70,381 - 70,381

Rent 44,855 - 44,855 60,675 - 60,675

Depletion, depreciation and amortization a 32,782 - 32,782 49,974 (15,118) 34,856

Production costs 24,878 - 24,878 39,358 - 39,358

Investor relations 31,278 - 31,278 37,953 - 37,953

Bank charges and interest 19,701 - 19,701 33,027 - 33,027

Impairment expense 125,000 - 125,000 125,000 - 125,000

(Gain) loss on foreign exchange (57,804) - (57,804) 63,804 - 63,804

2,603,856 - 2,603,856 3,289,585 (15,118) 3,274,467
LOSS BEFORE OTHER ITEMS AND

INCOME TAXES (2,511,058) - (2,511,058) (3,141,848) 15,118 (3,126,730)

Interest and other income 10,408 - 10,408 15,726 - 15,726

NET LOSS (2,500,650) - (2,500,650) (3,126,122) 15,118 (3,111,004)

DEFICIT, beginning of year (19,679,532) - (19,679,532) (19,679,532) - (19,679,532)

DEFICIT, end of year (22,180,182) - (22,180,182) (22,805,654) 15,118 (22,790,536)

LOSS PER SHARE (basic and diluted) (0.11)$ (0.11)$ (0.11)$ (0.11)$

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF

COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING (basic and diluted) 22,774,673 22,774,673 29,555,190 29,555,190

BRS Resources Ltd.

NOTES TO INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Periods ended July 31, 2012 and 2011

18. RECONCILIATION FROM CANADIAN GAAP TO IFRS continued

Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of cash flows from Canadian GAAP to IFRS as of the date of IFRS transition –July 31,
2011 and October 31, 2011.

Reconciliation of the consolidated statement of cash flow

Period Ended July 31, 2011 Period Ended October 31, 2011

Canadian IFRS Canadian IFRS

Notes GAAP Adjustments IFRS GAAP Adjustments IFRS

OPERATIONS

Net loss (2,500,650) - (2,500,650) (3,126,122) 15,118 (3,111,004)

Add items not affecting cash:

Depletion, depreciation and amortization a 32,782 - 32,782 49,974 (15,118) 34,856

Stock based compensation 1,271,734 - 1,271,734 1,412,161 - 1,412,161

Impairment expense 125,000 - 125,000 125,000 - 125,000

Other-net 1,119 - 1,119 (207) - (207)

(1,070,015) - (1,070,015) (1,539,194) - (1,539,194)

Change in non-cash working capital balances related to operations:

(Increase) decrease in accounts and other receivables (129,383) - (129,383) (96,154) - (96,154)

Increase in due from related parties - - - (189,774) - (189,774)

(Increase) decrease in prepaid and other assets (35,944) - (35,944) (12,307) - (12,307)

Increase in accounts payable and accrued expenses (101,309) - (101,309) 187,911 - 187,911

Increase in asset retirement obligation payable 1,541 - 1,541 - - -

Increase (decrease) in due to related parties (334,960.00) - (334,960) (303,150) - (303,150)

(1,670,070) - (1,670,070) (1,952,668) - (1,952,668)

FINANCING

Issuance of common shares, net of offering costs 5,967,264.00 - 5,967,264 5,942,264 - 5,942,264

Increase in notes payable (500,382) - (500,382) - - -

Decrease in notes payable 825,349 - 825,349 (500,382) - (500,382)

6,292,231 - 6,292,231 5,441,882 - 5,441,882

INVESTING

Petroleum and natural gas properties:

-

Acquisition costs (3,229,560) - (3,229,560) (3,014,190) - (3,014,190)

Exploration costs - - - - - -

Acquisition of equipment (57,082) - (57,082) (61,630) - (61,630)

Increase in other restricted assets - - - (96,143) - (96,143)

(3,286,642) - (3,286,642) (3,171,963) - (3,171,963)

Increase (decrease) in cash 1,335,519 - 1,335,519 317,251 - 317,251

Cash, beginning of year 5,585 - 5,585 5,585 - 5,585

CASH, end of year 1,341,104 - 1,341,104 322,836 - 322,836